FAIR GROUNDS - January 19, 2026 - Race 8
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 Ibs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $50,000 In
Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5

and 1/2 Furlongs.).

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Turf Current Track Record: (Usually Wrong - 1:01.63 - January 17, 2026)

Purse: $54,000
Includes: $4,000 Other Sources

Plus: $4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: $58,000

Value of Race: $54,000 1st $32,400, 2nd $10,800, 3rd $5,940, 4th $3,240, 5th $1,620

Weather: Clear, 55° Track: Firm

Off at: 4:19 Start: Good for all except 1,6,7 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

7Nov25 5cD®

27Dec25 FG®
20Dec25 'FG!
27Dec25 FG2
27Dec25 FG°®
19Dec25 ?FG®

Fractional Times: 22.28 44.80 56.43
(22:52) (11:63) (6:74)

Split Times:

Run-Up: 64 feet

Winner:
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Magic Brew (Murrill, Mitchell)

Tan Chulo (Loveberry, Jareth)
Karate Island (Curtis, Ben)
Soulman (Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino)
Taterpie (Cannon, Declan)
Vitruvius (Castillo, Isaac)

Good Willie (Geroux, Florent)
Ain't Dere No Mo (Rea, Hunter)
Zampino (Hernandez, Colby)

Wgt M/E PP

120 Lb
120 Lb
120 Lb
120 Lb
120 L
117 L
120 L
115 Lb
120 Lb
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Final Time: 1:03.17

Scratched Horse(s): He Gone (Stewards), Straitshootinlarry (Main-Track-Only)

Total WPS Pool: $167,534

Pgm Horse

2 Magic Brew
8  Tan Chulo
4 Karate Island

Place  Show
11.40 8.40
15.00 8.40

Wager Type
$1.00 Exacta

$0.50 Trifecta
4.20  $0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Pick 3

$1.00 Daily Double

Start 1/4 3/8

1 11/2 1Head
2 2t 2!

5 51 1/2 4Head
6 gl 12 63

3 3Head 51

4 41 3Head
7 82 g3

9 9 9

8 L2 73

Winning Numbers
2-8

2-8-4

2-8-4-5

4-7-2 (3 correct)

7-2

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
156.10
411.05
239.13
217.55

41.90

Fin
1112
31/2

4Neck
54 1/4

71 1/4

Pgm Horse Name

Magic Brew

Tan Chulo
Karate Island
Soulman
Taterpie
Vitruvius

Good Willie

Ain't Dere No Mo
Zampino
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Start

0 O~NDdWOOAON PR

1/4
112
S112
52112
4
ql12
qL12
gb
o8
45112

3/8 Str
1Head lHead
2Head 2Head

41 1/4 31/2
62 1/4 41 1/2
51 1/4 52 1/2
31 63 1/2
88 1/4 810 12
911 1/4 912

75 1/4 78 1/2

Fin
11/2
JL2
ql1r2
42

52 1/4
66112
27102
88 3/4
gl2314

EQUIBASE

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

12.30
13.50
4.50
5.50
7.60
1.70*
4.60
21.20
38.80

Magic Brew, Bay Colt, by Candy Ride (ARG) out of Bobby's Babe, by Smart Strike. Foaled Mar 04, 2023 in Kentucky.

© CANDY RIDE we -~ W Winner's sire standing at Lane's End
Breeder: Lloyd Madison Farms IV, LLC
Owner: Lloyd Madison Farms IV LLC
Trainer: Foley, Gregory

Pool
121,676
67,666
44,908
26,659
27,072

Comments

duel, inched, held
press3w, gamely
track3w, needed more
mid pack, 5p, out-fin
btw, no room, evenly
carried in, track, wkn
never involved

hit gate, trailed most
brk inwrd, no threat

Trainers: 2 - Foley, Gregory; 8 - Tracy, Tanner; 4 - Russell, Brittany; 5 - Hartman, Chris; 3 - Foley, Gregory; 1 - Wilson, Shane; 9 - Casse, Norm; 6 -
Amoss, Thomas; 7 - Duhon, Paul

Oowners:

2 - Lloyd Madison Farms IV LLC; 8 -Joel B. Hunsburger; 4 -Clarke Ohrstrom; 5 - JD Thoroughbreds LLC and Davis, Joey Keith; 3 - Billingsley,

Vickie and Smeland Racing; 1 - Robin Lane Thoroughbreds, LLC; 9 - Small Batch Thoroughbreds; 6 - Take it to the Limit Stable, LLC; 7 -Salli
Foushee;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

MAGIC BREW quickly set a pressured pace, was challenged to duel by TAN CHULO in the upper stretch, put a nose in front at the eighth and kept in there
through the finish. TAN CHULO pressed the pace three wide, challenged the leader to duel in the upper stretch, just missed for a gamely finish. KARATE
ISLAND tracked the pace three wide, closed some ground in the upper stretch but was unable to get past dueling leaders. SOULMAN found position around
the middle of the pack, took towards the five path of the stretch to show a mild rally but was out-finished by foes. TATERPIE sat behind the pace between
rivals, had no racing room through the stretch to be able to make improvements, finished evenly. VITRUVIUS was carried inward at the start, tracked the
pace from the inside, faded down the stretch. GOOD WILLIE raced off the pace three wide, never involved. AIN'T DERE NO MO hit the gate at the start,

trailed for most, passed tired foe in the stretch. ZAMPINO broke inward at the start, raced off the pace, never threatened.

EMEDenotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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