

FAIR GROUNDS - January 19, 2026 - Race 8

MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 120 lbs. (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than \$50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.).

Distance: Five And One Half Furlongs On The Turf **Current Track Record:** (Usually Wrong - 1:01.63 - January 17, 2026)**Purse:** \$54,000**Includes:** \$4,000 Other Sources**Plus:** \$4,000 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement**Available Money:** \$58,000**Value of Race:** \$54,000 1st \$32,400, 2nd \$10,800, 3rd \$5,940, 4th \$3,240, 5th \$1,620**Weather:** Clear, 55° **Track:** Firm**Off at:** 4:19 **Start:** Good for all except 1,6,7 **Timing Method:** Electronic[Video Race Replay](#)

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Nov25	6	CD ⁵	2	Magic Brew (Murrill, Mitchell)	120	L b	2 1	1 1/2	1 Head	1 Head	1 1/2	12.30 duel, inched, held
27Dec25	1	FG ⁵	8	Tan Chulo (Loveberry, Jareth)	120	L b	8 2	2 ¹	2 ¹	2 1/2	2 ¹	13.50 press3w, gamely
20Dec25	7	FG ¹¹	4	Karate Island (Curtis, Ben) <small>VA CERTIFIED</small>	120	L b	4 5	5 ¹ 1/2	4 Head	3 ¹	3 1/2	4.50 track3w, needed more
27Dec25	1	FG ²	5	Soulman (Pedroza, Jr., Marcelino)	120	L b	5 6	6 ¹ 1/2	6 ³	4 ¹	4 Neck	5.50 mid pack, 5p, out-fin
27Dec25	1	FG ⁶	3	Taterpie (Cannon, Declan)	120	L	3 3	3 Head	5 ¹	5 ¹	5 ⁴ 1/4	7.60 btw, no room, evenly
19Dec25	2	FG ³	1	Vitruvius (Castillo, Isaac)	117	L	1 4	4 ¹	3 Head	6 ⁵	6 ¹	1.70* carried in, track, wkn
---	9	Good Willie (Geroux, Florent)	120	L	9 7	8 ²	8 ³	8 ¹ 1/2	7 ¹ 1/4	8 ⁴	4.60 never involved	
---	6	Ain't Dere No Mo (Rea, Hunter)	115	L b	6 9	9	9	9	9	9	21.20	hit gate, trailed most
---	7	Zampino (Hernandez, Colby)	120	L b	7 8	7 1/2	7 ³	7 ²	7 ²	9	38.80	brk inwrd, no threat

Fractional Times: 22.28 44.80 56.43**Final Time:** 1:03.17**Split Times:** (22:52) (11:63) (6:74)**Run-Up:** 64 feet**Winner:** Magic Brew, Bay Colt, by [Candy Ride \(ARG\)](#) out of Bobby's Babe, by Smart Strike. Foaled Mar 04, 2023 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Lloyd Madison Farms IV, LLC**Owner:** Lloyd Madison Farms IV LLC**Trainer:** Foley, Gregory**Scratched Horse(s):** He Gone (Stewards), Straitshootinlarry (Main-Track-Only)**Total WPS Pool:** \$167,534

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Magic Brew	26.60	11.40	8.40	\$1.00 Exacta	2-8	156.10	121,676
8	Tan Chulo		15.00	8.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	2-8-4	411.05	67,666
4	Karate Island			4.20	\$0.10 Superfecta	2-8-4-5	239.13	44,908
					\$0.50 Pick 3	4-7-2 (3 correct)	217.55	26,659
					\$1.00 Daily Double	7-2	41.90	27,072

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
2	Magic Brew	1	1 1/2	1 Head	1 Head	1 1/2
8	Tan Chulo	2	2 1/2	2 Head	2 Head	2 1/2
4	Karate Island	5	5 ² 1/2	4 1 1/4	3 1/2	3 1 1/2
5	Soulman	6	6 ⁴	6 ² 1/4	4 1 1/2	4 ²
3	Taterpie	3	3 ¹ 1/2	5 ¹ 1/4	5 ² 1/2	5 ² 1/4
1	Vitruvius	4	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹	6 ³ 1/2	6 ⁶ 1/2
9	Good Willie	7	8 ⁶	8 ⁸ 1/4	8 ¹⁰ 1/2	7 ⁷ 1/2
6	Ain't Dere No Mo	9	9 ⁸	9 ¹¹ 1/4	9 ¹²	8 ⁸ 3/4
7	Zampino	8	7 ⁵ 1/2	7 ⁵ 1/4	7 ⁸ 1/2	9 ¹² 3/4

Trainers: 2 - Foley, Gregory; 8 - Tracy, Tanner; 4 - Russell, Brittany; 5 - Hartman, Chris; 3 - Foley, Gregory; 1 - Wilson, Shane; 9 - Casse, Norm; 6 - Amoss, Thomas; 7 - Duhon, Paul**Owners:** 2 - Lloyd Madison Farms IV LLC; 8 - Joel B. Hunsburger; 4 - Clarke Ohrstrom; 5 - JD Thoroughbreds LLC and Davis, Joey Keith; 3 - Billingsley, Vickie and Smeland Racing; 1 - Robin Lane Thoroughbreds, LLC; 9 - Small Batch Thoroughbreds; 6 - Take it to the Limit Stable, LLC; 7 - Salli Foushee;**Footnotes | [View Glossary Of Terms](#)**

MAGIC BREW quickly set a pressured pace, was challenged to duel by TAN CHULO in the upper stretch, put a nose in front at the eighth and kept in there through the finish. TAN CHULO pressed the pace three wide, challenged the leader to duel in the upper stretch, just missed for a gamely finish. KARATE ISLAND tracked the pace three wide, closed some ground in the upper stretch but was unable to get past dueling leaders. SOULMAN found position around the middle of the pack, took towards the five path of the stretch to show a mild rally but was out-finished by foes. TATERPIE sat behind the pace between rivals, had no racing room through the stretch to be able to make improvements, finished evenly. VITRUVIUS was carried inward at the start, tracked the pace from the inside, faded down the stretch. GOOD WILLIE raced off the pace three wide, never involved. AIN'T DERE NO MO hit the gate at the start, trailed for most, passed tired foe in the stretch. ZAMPINO broke inward at the start, raced off the pace, never threatened.

VA CERTIFIED Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred